STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR ANTIA LOCKWOOD
CABINET SECRETARY

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

January 7, 1993

Mr. Mark McAndrews
Gas Company of New Mexico
PO Box 1899
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

RE: SRC Culpepper Martin #5A, E-22-32N-12W

SRC Hubbard #6, N-15-32N-12W SRC Chamberlin #2, A-14-32N-12W

Dear Mark:

Field inspections conducted on January 5, 1993 revealed that the above mentioned dehydrator pits have been netted. The pits are now in compliance and no longer require C-134 exceptions.

If you have any questions please feel free to call this office.

Yours truly,

Ercianna K. Jaichnerst

Dianna K. Fairhurst
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

xc: Derin Warren, Meridian Safety
Don Ellsworth - BLM Farmington
C-134 Correspondence
Well File

Submit 4 Contes 10 Appropriate District Utilics

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Permit	No
	Car Distance & les Cale

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980

P.O. Drawer OD, Artena, NM \$8211-0719

Date Facility Inspected 10/22/92

SKIM ALL PROBERT LIA LIFT

NOT APPROVED -

Inspected by Quarana Daixhux

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952 FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711 Operator Name: Sunterra Gas Gathering Company Operator Address: Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 87413 Lease or Faculty Name SRC Culpepper Montion # 5A Location Size of or tark: Approx. 10' x 10' x 6' deep Operator requests exception from the requirement to screen, net or cover the pit or tank at the above-described facility. The prior tank is not hazardous to migratory waterlowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous. Pit contains no hydrocarbons or oil. if any oil or hydrocarbons should reach this facility give method and time required for removal: 11 Pumped out by truck and properly disposed of within 24 hours. If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above-described facility the operator is required to appropriate District Office of the COD with the contract of the cont 2) appropriate District Office of the OCD with 24 hours. MAR 08 1990 Operator proposes the following atternate protective measures:__ OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Tile Production Superintendengate 3/6/90 Signature Telephone No.__(505) 632-3311 Ron Reynolds Printed Name 115193 PITS ARE NOW NETTED. C-134 NO LONGER REQUIRED FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE

Diama K

DEDUTY OH & CAR INC.

1993

Approved by___

Tale

Date

(For Division Use Oal-

Submet 4 Coores
to Appropriate
District Uffice

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

	,
Permit	No

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

DISTRICT : P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer OD, Anesia, NM \$8211-0719

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO DIVISION ORDER R-8952
FOR PROTECTION OF MIGRATORY BIRDS Rule 8(b), Rule 105(b), Rule 312(h), Rule 313, or Rule711

Operator Name: Sunterra Gas Gathering Compar	ny
Operator Address: Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 83	7413
Lease or Faculty Name <u>SRC Hubbard #6</u>	Location N 15-32-12
Size of pit or tark: Approx. 10' x 10' x 6' deep	Ot. Cii. 3ec. 1115.
Operator requests exception from the requirement to scre-	en, net or cover the pator tank at the above-described facility.
The pa or tank is not hazardous to migratory water	ntowl. Describe completely the reason pit is non-hazardous.
Pit contains no hydrocarbons or oil	
1) If any oil or hydrogrhans should reach this	facility give method and time required for removal:
Pumped out by truck and properly di	sposed of within 24 hours.
If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above-	described facility the operator is required to be the life of the
	101
appropriate District Office of the OCD with:	AA AN
appropriate District Office of the OCD with Operator proposes the following alternate protect	ive measures: MAR 0.8 1990
appropriate District Office of the OCD with	tve measures: MAR 0.8 1990 OIL CON. PITA
appropriate District Office of the OCD with	ive measures: MAR 0.8 1990
appropriate District Office of the OCD with Operator proposes the following alternate protect	tve measures: MAR 0.8 1990 OIL CON DIST, C
Operator proposes the following alternate protect CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the	tve measures: MAR 0.8 1990 OIL CON. PITA
Operator proposes the following alternate protect CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief.	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL CON DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my
Operator proposes the following alternate protect: CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature Title	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendengate 3/4/90
Operator proposes the following alternate protect CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief.	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL CON DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my
Operator proposes the following alternate protect: CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendengate 3/6/90 Telephone No. (505) 632-3311
Operator proposes the following alternate protect: CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendengate 3/6/90 Telephone No. (505) 632-3311 1/5/93 · PITO ARE NOW METIED. C-134 NO LONGER REQUIRED.
Operator proposes the following alternate protect: CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM PITA DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendent 3/6/90 Telephone No. (505) 632-3311 1/5/93 - PITO ARE NOW METIED C-134 NO LONGER REQUIRED. Approved by Signar K. Join Longer
Operator proposes the following alternate protect CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM PITA DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendent 3/4/90 Telephone No. (505) 632-3311 1/5/93 - PITO ARE NOW METIED C-134 NO LONGER REQUIRED. Approved by Signar K. Join hand
Operator proposes the following alternate protect: CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	MAR 0.8 1990 OIL COM PITA DIST. C The information given above is true and complete to the best of my Production Superintendent 3/6/90 Telephone No. (505) 632-3311 1/5/93 - PITO ARE NOW METIED C-134 NO LONGER REQUIRED. Approved by Signar K. Join Longer

State of New Mexico Energy, Mineraus and Natural Resources Department

Form C-134 Aug. 1, 1969

DISTRICT : P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer OD, Artena, NM \$8211-0719 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Permit	No
	(For Division Use Oal

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DIL- 1/2" PARAFIN

APPLICATION FOR EXCI	EPTION TO DI Rule 8(b), Rule	VISION OR 105(b), Ruic	DER 312(h	R-8952), Rule 31	3. or Rule	71 1
Operator Name: Sunterra Gas Gathering Compa	ny					
Operator Address: Box 1899, Bloomfield, NM 8	7413					
Lease or Facility Name SRC Chamberlain +	42	Location	1.11	A 14-	32-12 Two	F
Size of pit or tank: Approx. 10' x 10' x 6' deep			———		. (11)	·
Operator requests exception from the requirement to scre	en, net or cover th	e pi ortank a	t the ac	ove-descri	bed facility.	ı
The bit or tank is not hazardous to migratory water	arlowi. Describe o	ompletely the	reason	pit is non-h	nazardous.	
Pit contains no hydrocarbons or oil	•					
1) If any oil or hydrocarbons should reach this Pumped out by truck and properly di				for removal	:	
				Irvi S		147
If any oil or hydrocarbons reach the above appropriate District Office of the OCD with	described facility t	he operator is	require	ed the tity		
Operator proposes the following alternate protect					CON	
operator proposes the following anomale profess					\ DIST. 2	
CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR: I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signature	9 Production S		^{en} 9ate	3/4/9		ту
	1/2/13 - 0					
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE		34 NO L				
Date Facility Inspected 9/28/92	Approved	by Sugar	ma. 4	. Jawh	urst	
Inspected by Diama, Durhurst	Tale		IAN	7 1993	+	-
NOT APPROVED -	Date	1	JAN	1 1227		